OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION	
To the Director of the Line	MARKS ONLY 18103-372
office of the O. S. Patent and Trademark Office	a: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of
LaSalle Bank Navi	Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship, and addresses. Yes
LaSalle Bank, National Association	
Individual(s) Association	Name: SRAM Corporation
	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1333 Kingsbury
Corporation- State:	City: Chicago
The state of the s	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: IL
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association and Zip: 60622
. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Citizenship
xecution Date(s) November 5, 2007	
7 A	Corporation Citizenship
Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of posture	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No no Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be existed.	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No no Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: incerting to the correspondence i	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No no Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: incerting to the correspondence of the corr	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence neeming document should be mailed: ne: Laura Konrath mai Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence neeming document should be mailed: ne: Laura Konrath mai Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: Ine: Laura Konrath Imai Address: Winston & Strawn LLP et Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: inc: Laura Konrath Imai Address: Winston & Strawn LLP et Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ine: Laura Konrath Imai Address: Winston & Strawn LLP et Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago S: IL Zip: 60601	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. (s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No No. (s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No No. (s)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: inc: Laura Konrath Implication & Strawn LLP et Address: Winston & Strawn LLP chicago Chicago IL Zip: 60601 Re Number: 312-558-6352	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$465. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: inc: Laura Konrath mail Address: Winston & Strawn LLP et Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago i: IL Zip: 60601 ie Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 28
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ine: Laura Konrath Imal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Tet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago Signature: 312–558–6352 Number: 312–558–6352 Number: 312–558–5700 I Address: (ikgnrath@winston.com	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. (s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. (s)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ine: Laura Konrath Imal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP et Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago a: IL Zip: 60601 be Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700 I Address: (ikgnrath@winston.com	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. (s) For Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Oate b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: incerning d	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. (s) For Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Oate b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s) Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: ine: Laura Konrath imal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Tel Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Chicago S: IL Zip: 60601 The Number: 312-558-6352 Number: 312-558-5700 I Address: (ikg/hrath@winston.com/ gnature: Chicago	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23 24 28

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Introvation Itema

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date
Grip Shift	2,394,497	10/17/2000
Grip Shift	1,621,763	11/06/1990
Quick Shift	2,068,092	06/03/1997
Grip Shift Logo	2,094,056	09/09/1997
SRAM	2,056,661	04/29/1997
ESP	2,044,567	03/11/1997
Bassworm	1,998,080	09/03/1996
Quick Shift and Design	2,104,554	10/14/1997
ESP G and Design	2,105,460	10/14/1997
ESP G Operating System and Design	2,123,349	12/23/1997
G Grip Shift and Design	2,403,047	11/14/2000
G Grip Shift and Design	2,177,008	07/28/1998
X-Ray	2,165,226	06/16/1998
1:1	2,163,375	06/09/1998
One to One 1:1 & Design	2,163,374	06/09/1998
SPARC	2,621,857	09/17/2002
Torpedo	2,789,681	12/02/2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Date
Power Chain	78-000220	3/21/2000 (abandoned 5/16/2002)

TRADEMARK LICENSES

-None



7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0457

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

THIS PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT RELEASE (collectively, this "Intellectual Property Release"), is made as of November 5, 2007 by LaSalle Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to LaSalle National Bank under that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1998 (the "LaSalle Security Agreement"), and as successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A. under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2000 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2000 (the "Patent Security Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the LaSalle Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"; each Security Agreement has been entered into between a predecessor in interest to Agent and SRAM Corporation, an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor")), acting in such capacities as Agent ("Agent") for the lenders ("Lenders") from time to time parties to the various Security Agreements. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall be defined in the manner set forth in the Security Agreements.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor are parties to those certain Security Agreements, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain intellectual property collateral, as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent under the Security Agreements, including the Patent Rights and Patent Licenses, Trademark Rights and Trademark Licenses, Copyright Rights and Copyright Licenses (as defined below) set forth on Schedule I thereto and hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the LaSalle Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 1998 at Reel 009360, Frame 0124 (patent rights);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2000 at Reel 011325, Frame 0409 and corrected on April 30, 2001 at Reel 011828, Frame 0135 (patent rights);

WHEREAS, the LaSalle Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 1998 at Reel 1765, Frame 0269 (trademark rights);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2001 at Reel 2194, Frame 0832 and corrected on April 30, 2001 at Reel 2287, Frame 0159 (trademark rights); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

CHI:1998302.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0458

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following, all rights in and to which shall immediately revert to Grantor, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the following rights including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto:
 - (a) all inventions, and all United States patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all rights for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed or granted for such inventions in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (the "Patent Rights") and any licenses relating thereto ("Patent Licenses");
 - (b) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all extensions and renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights") and any licenses related thereto ("Trademark Licenses"), and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark identified on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (c) all copyrightable works of authorship, and all copyright applications or registrations relating thereto ("Copyright Rights"), and any licenses relating thereto ("Copyright Licenses"); and
 - (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present and future infringement or relating to royalties, of any Intellectual Property Collateral, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any of the Trademark Rights including those identified on <u>Schedule I</u>.
 - 2. Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent & Trademark Office of the United States of America, the Registrar of Copyrights of the U.S. Copyright Office, and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is in force, or for which application or registration has been made, to record this Intellectual Property Release to demonstrate the release by Agent of the security interest in Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions.

PAGE 007/012

Agent will, at the expense and request of Grantor, execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, any other or additional releases, documents, certificates, powers or other writings, and take all additional actions, as may be necessary to record this Intellectual Property Release of the Intellectual Property Collateral, to effectuate and validate this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> LASALLE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Zava Signatory
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SRAM CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> LASALLE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: _

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SRAM CORPORATION, as Grantor

Name: BRINN A BENZEL

Title: SECRETHY

 \bigcirc

Schedule I

UNITED STATES PATENTS

ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Metal Spring (Handgrip Actuating	5,476,019	12/19/1995
System)	3,170,017	12/19/1995
Metal Spring (Detent Spring for	5,524,501	06/11/1996
Rotatable Grip Actuating System)	5,524,501	00/11/1996
Metal Spring (Detent Spring for	5,662,000	09/02/1997
Rotatable Grip Actuating System)	7,002,000	09/02/1997
Jackspool (Bicycle Derailleur Cable	5,102,372	04/07/1992
Actuating System)		0407/1992
Jackspool (Bicycle Derailleur Cable	5,197,927	03/30/1993
Actuating System)	, ,	03/30/1993
Helical Cam (Bicycle Gear Shifting	4,900,291	02/13/1990
Method & Apparatus)		02/13/1990
Helical Cam (Bicycle Gear Shifting	4,938,733	07/03/1990
Method & Apparatus)		
Bassworm (Bicycle Derailleur	5,630,338	05/20/1997
Preload and Sealing System)		
Bassworm (Bicycle Derailleur	5,765,446	06/16/1998
Preload and Scaling System)		
Shifter Cover #2 (Rotatable grip for	5,584,213	12/17/1996
derailleur type bicycle gear shifting		
system)		
Shifter Cover #2 (Nubbed Grip for	5,564,316	10/15/1996
Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter)		
Shifter Cover #2 (Nubbed Grip for	5,857,387	01/12/1999
Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter)		
Shifter Cover #2 (Bulbous Grip for	6,199,447	03/13/2001
Rotatable Bicycle Gear Shifter) Shifter Cover #2 (Bicycle Handle	D TO COOK	
Shifter Grip)	D 396,396	07/28/1998
Shifter Cover #2 (Bicycle Handle	D 201 024	
Shifter Grip)	D 391,824	03/10/1998
Shifter Cover #2 (Bicycle Handle	D 391,825	0.2/10/1000
Shifter Grip)	D 391,823	03/10/1998
Sharktooth Design (Bicycle Shifter	D 389,391	01/00/1000
Grip with Sharktooth Design)	1 209,391	01/20/1998
Squirt Ramp (Hand-Rotatable	5,676,020	10/14/1007
Bicycle Gear Actuator with	2,370,000	10/14/1997
Overshift Return)		
Front Derailleur (Linear Derailleur)	5,607,367	03/04/1997
Front Derailleur (Linear Derailleur)	5,649,877	07/22/1997
Spooled Rear Derailleur (Bicycle	5,533,937	07/09/1996
Derailleur)	2 == 4 2 = 1	07/02/1270
Spooled Rear Derailleur (Bicycle	5,620,383	04/15/1997
Derailleur and Actuating System)	•	0.11777
Detenting Adjustor Nut (Control	5,674,142	10/07/1997
		1.000012771

Cable Adjustment Device)		
V-Brake (Brake Actuating System)	6,443,027	09/03/2002
Texas 2 Step (Discontinuous Mechanical Advantage Front Shifting for Bicycles)	6,282,976	09/14/2001
Slotted Brake Housing	5,906,140	05/25/1999
Power Spring	6,093,122	07/25/2000
Brake Bassworm (Control Cable Sealing Quick Release)	6,279,688	08/28/2001
Two Axis Hand Lever (Geared Brake Lever)	6,223,621	04/01/2001
Two Axis Hand Lever (Geared Brake Lever)	6,263,754	07/24/2001
Derailleur Link	6,315,688	11/13/2001
Butt Cam (Parallel Push Brake Mechanism for Bicycles)	6,264,008	07/24/2001
Half-Pipe Grip (Elongated Rotatable Handgrip)	6,389,929	05/21/2002
Integrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles	6,588,297	07/08/2003
Cockpit (Integtrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles)	D 448,331	09/25/2001

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Application No. / Publication No.	Filing Date / Publication Date.
Partially Slotted Barrel Adjustor	60/040,345	03/05/1998
CVT (Continuous Variable Transmission)	09/344,617	06/25/1999
Cockpit (Integtrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles)	09/544,405	06/04/2000
Cockpit (Integtrated Rider Control System for Handlebar Steered Vehicles)	29/121,457	06/04/2000



PATENT LICENSES

-None.



UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date
Grip Shift	2,394,497	10/17/2000
Grip Shift	1,621,763	11/06/1990
Quick Shift	2,068,092	06/03/1997
Grip Shift Logo	2,094,056	09/09/1997
SRAM	2,056,661	04/29/1997
ESP	2,044,567	03/11/1997
Bassworm	1,998,080	09/03/1996
Quick Shift and Design	2,104,554	10/14/1997
ESP G and Design	2,105,460	10/14/1997
ESP G Operating System and Design	2,123,349	12/23/1997
G Grip Shift and Design	2,403,047	11/14/2000
G Grip Shift and Design	2,177,008	07/28/1998
X-Ray	2,165,226	06/16/1998
1:1	2,163,375	06/09/1998
One to One 1:1 & Design	2,163,374	06/09/1998
SPARC	2,621,857	09/17/2002
Torpedo	2,789,681	12/02/2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Date
Power Chain	78-000220	3/21/2000 (abandoned 5/16/2002)

TRADEMARK LICENSES

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

-None



7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003660 FRAME: 0465